

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DARIL FOOSE, BRIAN CARRIERE, SCOTT JOHNSEN, TRAVIS
BANNING AND ADRIENNE SALAZAR,

Petitioners,

v.

SHERELLE THOMAS, ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF
TERELLE THOMAS; T. T., A MINOR, INDIVIDUALLY, AS CHILD OF
DECEDENT TERELLE THOMAS AND AS HIS SOLE SURVIVOR,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

SHERYL L. BROWN
Counsel of Record
SIANA LAW
941 Pottstown Pike
Suite 200
Chester Springs, PA 19425
(610) 321-5500
slbrown@sianalaw.com

Counsel for Petitioners
Daril Foose and
Brian Carriere

CARL D. BUCHHOLZ III
FRED B. BUCK
RAWLE & HENDERSON LLP
Centre Square West
1500 Market Street,
19th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 575-4200
FBuck@rawle.com

Counsel for Petitioners
Scott Johnsen,
Travis Banning and
Adrienne Salazar

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
A. The Court of Appeals Adoption of an Extreme Circumstances Standard was Clear Error in Direct Conflict with this Court’s Multiple Decisions on the Contours of Qualified Immunity and the Approach Lower Courts must Take in Assessing its Applicability	2
B. There are no Vehicle Problems that Counsel against the Court’s Review at this Stage of the Proceedings	5
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Anderson v. Creighton</i> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987).....	6
<i>District of Columbia v. Wesby</i> , 583 U.S. 48 (2018).....	7
<i>Graham v. Connor</i> , 490 U.S. 386 (1989).....	7
<i>Hope v. Pelzer</i> , 536 U.S. 730 (2002).....	2
<i>Hunter v. Bryant</i> , 502 U.S. 244 (1991).....	7, 8
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985).....	6
<i>Taylor v. Riojas</i> , 592 U.S. 7 (2020).....	2
Rules	
Sup. Ct. R. 10.....	7
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....	6
